A-5-19-2016

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CAVELAND SANITATION
AUTHORITY, INC dba CAVELAND ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORITY ADJUSTING
SEWER SERVICE CHARGES TO USERS OF ITS MUNICIPAL SANITARY SEWER

SYSTEM

WHEREAS, Caveland Environmental Authority, (the Authority) is required by the provisions of the
Authority’s bond documents to maintain specific rate coverage; and

WHEREAS, these provisions have necessitated a rate increase of 5% per year for next three years,

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF
CAVELAND SANITATION AUTHORITY, INC. dba CAVELAND ENVIRONMENTAL
AUTHORITY AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The Authority’s existing sewer rate service charges are hereby adjusted and
shall be as follows:

Sewer Rate Schedule

Water Consumption First Year Rate Per Month
First 2,000 gallons per month $  10.66 (mmimum)
-~ All over 2,000 gallons per month 5.33 per 1,000 gallons

Second Year Rate Per Month

$  11.20 (minimum)
5.60 per 1,000 gallons

Third Year Rate Per Month

§ 1176 (minimum)
5.88 per 1,000 gallons




Sewer Rate Schedule for Bonnieville

Water Consumption First Year Rate Per Month
First 2,000 gallons per month $ 10,66 (minimum)
All over 2,000 gallons per month ' 5.33 per 1,000 gallons

Second Year Rate Per Month

$  11.20 (minimum)
5.60 per 1,000 gallons

Third Year Rate Per Month

$  11.76 (minimum)
5.88 per 1,000 gallons

Sewer Rate Schedule for Indusirial Users

Water Consumption First Year Rate Per Month
First 20,000 gallons per month $  112.00 (minimum)
Over 20,000 gallons next 80,000 5.51 per 1,000 gallons

Over 100,000 gallons per month 5.78 per 1,000 gailons

SECTION 2. All other provisions of the Authority’s sewer service charge Resolution adopted on
April 7, 1988 remain in effect.

ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF CAVELAND SANITATION AUTHORITY,
INC. dba CAVELAND ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORITY, INC. at a meeting held on thel&? ™™
day of Mo , 2016 and upon such adoption signed by the President, attested by the
Secretary and declared to be in full force and effect.
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CERTIFICATION

The undersigned Secretary of Caveland Sanitation Authority, [nc. d/b/a Caveland Environmental

Authority, hereby certifies that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by unanimous consent
of the Directors of the Authority at a meeting heid on the_’ﬂ*‘l“ day of e f , 2016,
as shown by the official records in my custody and under my control.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of Caveland Sanitation Authority, Inc. d/b/a Caveland
Environmental Authority this _26*#day of /’/pb},f , 2016.

?e Béiley, Secre ary
aveland Sanitation Authority, Inc. dba
Caveland Environmental Authority




